
Chapter F Activity Schedule 2025
Date Day Event Location Comments Time

JANUARY

1-Jan Wed First Day Fun! at TJ Chumps 750 Executive Blvd, HH Meet 4 pm 

11-Jan Sat Goat Farmer's, 13681 Yorkshire-Osgood Rd Yorkshire (Chicken Wings) Meet 5 pm

25-Jan Sat Chapter Get Together & Carry-In SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

31Jan&1Feb Fri & Sat Cabin Fever,Deer Creek Lodge 22300 St Pk Rd 20, Mt Sterling Social On your own

FEBRUARY

8-Feb Sat Goat Farmer's, 13681 Yorkshire-Osgood Rd Yorkshire (Chicken Wings) Meet 5 pm

22-Feb Sat Chapter Get Together & Carry-In SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

22-Feb Sat Game Night Carryin at Downs 2112 N. Hadley Rd, Springfield Social 6 pm

MARCH

21-Mar Fri Goat Farmer's, 13681 Yorkshire-Osgood Rd Yorkshire (Fish Fry) Meet 5 pm

22-Mar Sat Chapter Get Together & Carry-In SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

22-Mar Sat Game Night Carryin at Downs 2112 N. Hadley Rd, Springfield Social 6 pm

APRIL

6-Apr Sun Brunch at Clifton Mill 75 Water St, Clifton Meet 12:30 pm

12-Apr Sat District Informational Meeting Meet TBD

18-Apr Fri Goat Farmer's, 13681 Yorkshire-Osgood Rd Yorkshire (Fish Fry) Meet 5 pm

21-Apr Mon Motorcycle Proclamation, City of Fairborn 44 W. Hebble Meet 5 pm

24-26 - Apr Th-Sat TN Rally, Johnson City Ride On your own

26-Apr Sat Chapter Get Together(Kevin & LeAnn) SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

MAY-NO GET TOGETHER

4-May Sun 5th Annual Bike Blessing (Glydewells) 50 N Main St, Mechanicsburg Ride 9 am

16-17 - May Fri/Sat Region F/Michiana Rally Shipshewana, IN Rally On your own

18-May Sun Tentative Bike Blessing  (rain date) 50 N Main St, Mechanicsburg Ride 9 am

24-May Sat Gibby Ride' (Bob) Ride 9 am

31-May-1 Jun Sat-Sun Railcar Explorer (Darrin & JJ)  2 Nights, Clay, WV Ride 10 am

JUNE

7-Jun Sat Rain Date for Gibby's Ride (Bob) Ride 9 am

12-14 Jun Th-Sat Buckeye Rally, 384 Park Ave Urbana Rally On your own
18-Jun Wed Dessert ride (Darrin) Ride 6 pm
28-Jun Sat Chapter Get Together Senior Center Get Together 9:00 am

JULY

10-12 July Th-Sat WV District Ride-In, Quality Inn (Depart July, 

9)

903 N. Industrial Dr, 

Summersville, WV Ride-In 9 am

17-Jul Thur Dessert ride (Bob) Ride 6 pm

26-Jul
Sat

Chapter Get Together/HOBO Brkfst, 

Bath Township Shelter House
1006 W. Yellow Springs-Fairfield 

Rd, Fairborn Get Together 9:00 am

26-Jul Sat Pool party/carry-in at Darrin & JJ's 2411 Obetz Dr, Bvrcrk Afterwards

AUGUST

9-Aug Sat District Corn Roast and carryin at Randy 

Young's (shuck,corn,food)
4369 Summit Rd SW, Pataskala

Social 11 am/12/1pm

15-17-Aug Fri-Sun Ferry Ride (Wayne & Cathi)  Glydewell's 555 W. Possum Rd, Spgfld Ride 9 am

23-Aug Sat Chapter Get Together SENIOR CENTER GetTogether 9:00 am

23-Aug Sat Old Dutch Rest, after get-together (Bob) 12791 Ohio 664, Logan Afterwards

25-Aug-2-Sep
Mon-Sat

EWMA Rendezvous #3 (Wayne) (Depart Aug 

25)
Ft Smith, AR

Rally 7 am

SEPTEMBER

6-Sep Sat LeAnn's retirement party TBD

13-Sep Sat Dinner ride (JJ & her Jeep) Mel-O-Dee Ride 1 pm



27-Sep Sat Chapter Get Together     SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

27-Sep Sat Dinner ride to Lincoln Square (Leon) Ride Afterwards

OCTOBER

11-Oct Sat Breakfast/Brunch meet to Red Berry 914 N Market St, Troy Meet 9:30 am

18-Oct Sat District Color Ride w/Chapter B Over nite in Mansfield Ride TBD

25-Oct
Sat

Chapter Get Together/Craft & Bake 

Sale
SENIOR CENTER

Get Together 9:00 am

25-Oct Sat Merlyn's Bonfire/Carry-In, New Carlisle 9325 W.National Rd Social 5 pm

NOVEMBER

1-Nov Sat Wallace Chili Dump 7555 Spiker Rd, Piqua Social Noon

8-Nov Sat District Informational meeting Der Dutchman, Belleville Meet Noon

15-Nov Sat Ride Schedule Meet, Grigg's (Carry-in) 4914 Jenny Ct, Springfield Social Noon

22-Nov Sat Chapter Get Together  SENIOR CENTER Get Together 9:00 am

DECEMBERRR

7-Dec Sun Christmas Party(Prepaid Only) Farmers 

Daughter
904 Miami St, Urbana Social 2 pm

20-Dec Sat Meet to Eat, ?? 1100 E Dayton Yellow Springs Social Meet at 4 pm

20-Dec Sat Shop for Seniors Krogers Fairborn Meet Start at 6pm

21-Dec Sun Deliver to Seniors, eat after ?? Krogers Fairborn Meet Meet at 12:30

31-Dec Wed Dinner & Movie TBD Social Meet at 4 pm

Notes: Chapter Gatherings are at the Fairborn Senior Center, 325 North Third St, Fairborn, OH  937-878-4141 

All Chapter Rides leave from Waffle House, 1107 E. Dayton Yellow Springs Rd., Fairborn  (unless noted)
(Subject to change)

All rides will go in 2, 3, or 4 wheels, rain or shine!!

If there is no designated leader, all rides are "show & go."
Sister Chapter Gatherings

E2 - Cincinnati East:  Meets 7 pm
1st Thur Day Hghts Fireman’s Hall 

3113 SR-131, Milford 

F - Fairborn:  Meets 9:00 am                                     

ohiochapterf.com

4th Sat at Fairborn Senior 

Center, 325 N Third St, 

Fairborn (some exceptions)   

X2 - Middletown: Contact Bud Rahe 937-367-2048   

https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.cincye2.org%2F&data=02%7C01%7Ckhgriggs%40mercy.com%7C26c5e87fd7d84216673b08d5561593eb%7Cbb84ecdc9a5141eb880c178c5153d561%7C0%7C0%7C636509573066514419&sdata=D7iroW0w6vQ1hOLEeX0j8rckpXQXlZ4m3y2hdw1QpMc%3D&reserved=0
https://ohiox2.shutterfly.com/

